Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2024 - 14th Annual May JamFest Basketball Tournament

5th/6th Grade Boys

May 18
Team # Team Name Coach
Pool A
1 Kentucky Select Darren Kramer
2 Dews Elite-6 Sunny Felton
3 Ball Hawks Jeremy Walker
Pool B
4 Dews Elite 5 -White Sunny Felton
5 Hoyas Elite Michael McGuire

6 Dews Elite 5 -Black Sunny Felton

Tournament Game Schedule:

Day Date
Friday May 17
Friday May 17
Friday May 17
Saturday May 18
Saturday May 18
Saturday May 18
Tie Breaker:

Standings

2-0
0-2
1-1

1-1
2-0
0-2

9:00a
10:00
11:00

1st-Head-to-Head Competition

Teams

5vs.
1vs.
4 vs.

3vs.
6 vs.
1vs.

6
2
5

Court
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Cricket Wireless
Cricket Wireless
Cricket Wireless

If teams are tied with identical records at the end of pool play:

Winner
Hoyas +15
KY Select +8
Hoyas +6

Ball Hawks +4
Dews White + 7
KY Select +15

2nd-Total point differential up to 15 pt maximum per game in games
against teams involved in tie.

3rd-Total point differential up to 15 pt maximum per game in all games.

Single Elimination Tournament Schedule:

Dews Elite - 5 - White

Kentucky Select

Sun., May 19, 9:00a
Cricket Wireless Court
Dews Elite - 6

Sun., May 19, 11:00
Ron Albrinck Court

Ball Hawks

Hoyas Elite

Sun., May 19, 9:00a
Freddys Court
Dews Elite - 5 - Black

Sun., May 19, 11:00
Freddys Court

Sun., May 19, 12:00

Cricket Wireless Court

Note: First/top team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Note: Second/bottom team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.

CHAMPION



Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2024 - 14th Annual May JamFest Basketball Tournament
7th/8th Grade Boys

May 18
Team # Team Name Coach Standings
1 Hoyas Elite-8 Michael McGuire 1-2
2 Kentucky Defenders Blake Robinson 2-1
3 Pretty Boys Elite Terrance Marsh 3-0
4 Dews Elite Jolene Loomis 1-2
5 BE Academy Josh Nelson 0-2

Tournament Game Schedule:

Day Date Time Teams Court Winner
Friday May 17 6:00 4vs. 1 Ron Albrinck Dews +6
Friday May 17 7:00 2vs. 3 Ron Albrinck Pretty +15

Saturday May 18 9:00a 2vs. 4 Freddys Defenders +15
Saturday May 18 9:00a 5vs.1 Yellow Hoyas +15
Saturday May 18 11:00 3vs. 4 Ron Albrinck Pretty +15
Saturday May 18 11:00 5vs.2 Yellow Defenders +15
Saturday May 18 12:00 1vs.3 Cricket Wireless  Pretty +15
Sunday May 19 9:00a 3vs.5 Ron Albrinck
Sunday May 19 10:00a 1lvs.2 Ron Albrinck
Sunday May 19 11:00 4vs.5 Cricket Wireless
Champion: Team with Best Pool Play Record
Tie Breaker: If teams are tied with identical records at the end of pool play:

1st-Head-to-Head Competition

2nd-Total point differential up to 15 pt maximum per game in games
against teams involved in tie.

3rd-Total point differential up to 15 pt maximum per game in all games.

Note: First/top team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Note: Second/bottom team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.



Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2024 - 14th Annual May JamFest Basketball Tournament
7th/8th Grade Girls

May 18
Team # Team Name
Pool A
1 Hoyas Elite-7
2 Cincinnati Diamonds
3 BE Academy

Pool B
4 Hoyas Elite-8
5 STB Elite - Davenport
6 STB Elite

Coach

Michael McGuire
Amber Hendricks
Jim Humphrey

Michael McGuire
Michaela Stewert
Myron Hopkins

Tournament Game Schedule:

Day
Friday
Friday

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

Tie Breaker:

Date
May 17
May 17

May 18
May 18
May 18
May 18

Standings

11
2-0
0-2

2-0
11
0-2

10:00a
10:00a
12:00
12:00

Teams
lvs.2
6vs. 4

1vs.3
5vs. 6
4vs. 5
3vs.2

Court

Winner

Cricket Wireless Diamonds +13
Cricket Wireless Hoyas by forfeit

Freddys
Yellow

Hoyas by forfeit
STB by forfeit

Ron Albrinck Hoya +15

Yellow

If teams are tied with identical records at the end of pool play:
1st-Head-to-Head Competition

Diamonds by forfeit

2nd-Total point differential up to 15 pt maximum per game in games

against teams involved in tie.

3rd-Total point differential up to 15 pt maximum per game in all games.

Single Elimination Tournament Schedule:

Cincinnati Diamonds

Sun., May 19, 5:00
Freddys Court

STB Elite - Davenport

Hoyas Elite - 8

Sun., May 19, 7:00

Freddys Court

Sun., May 19, 6:00
Freddys Court

Hoyas Elite - 7

CHAMPION

Note: First/top team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Note: Second/bottom team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.



Nothin' but Net Sports Complex

2024 - 14th Annual May JamFest Basketball Tournament
High School Girls

May 18
Team # Team Name Coach Standings
1 Hoyas Elite-10 Michael McGuire 0-2
2 Cincinnati Indians Elite  Coach Dee 2-0
3 Cincinnati Diamonds Amber Hendricks 0-2
4 Hoyas Elite-9 Michael McGuire 2-0

Tournament Game Schedule:

Day Date Time Teams Court Winner
Friday May 17 6:00 1lvs.2 Freddys Indians +12
Friday May 17 7:00 3vs.4 Freddys Hoyas +15

Saturday May 18 9:00a 4vs.1 Ron Albrinck Hoyas 9 +15
Saturday May 18 10:00 3vs.2 Ron Albrinck Indians + 15
Sunday May 19 6:00 2vs.4 Cricket Wireless
Sunday May 19 7:00 1vs.3 Cricket Wireless

Championship Game:
Sunday May 19 8:00p Cricket Wireless
Team with Best Pool Play Record vs. Team with 2nd Best Pool Play Record

Tie Breaker: If teams are tied with identical records at the end of pool play:
1st-Head-to-Head Competition
2nd-Total point differential up to 15 pt maximum per game in games
against teams involved in tie.
3rd-Total point differential up to 15 pt maximum per game in all games.

Note: First/top team listed is the Home team and responsible for providing official scorebook.
Note: Second/bottom team listed is the Visitor and is responsible for providing a Clock Keeper.



